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ASSOCIATE OF ARTS 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE CORRECTIONS EMPHASIS 

 

This curriculum is designed to prepare students for various positions in correctional agencies at the local, state, and 

federal levels. The program includes a combination of theoretical, practical, and supportive courses. Courses 

included in this program would allow an individual to qualify for the 15 semester credits mandated by the State of 

Michigan for employment as a Corrections Officer in the Michigan Department of Corrections. The correctional 

and general education courses are transferable to many four year university programs.  

 
 

 

YEAR ONE 
 

FALL SEMESTER SPRING SEMESTER 

  Credits   Credits 

CJ101 

CJ112 

CS*** 

ES101 

EN111 

NA113 

Introduction to Corrections* 

Client Relations in Corrections* 

Computer Science Elective 

Fitness & Wellness 

College Composition 

Native American Awareness 

3 

3 

4 

2 

4 

 1 

CJ212 

CJ215 

CJ221 

EN112 

NA*** 

Institutional Corrections* 

Corrections Client Growth & Dev.* 

Correctional Law* 

Content Area Comp. & Research 

Native Studies Elective 
NA123 N.A. Contributions to Society 

NA125 Hist. & Org.of MI Indian Tribes 

3 

3 

3 

4 

 4 

 TOTAL 17 TOTAL 17 

      

 

YEAR TWO 
 

FALL SEMESTER SPRING SEMESTER 

  Credits   Credits 

CJ201 

EN107 

PY101 

***** 

***** 

Introduction to Criminal Justice 

Public Speaking 

Introduction to Psychology 

Humanities Elective 

Science Elective w/Lab 

3 

3 

4 

3 

 4 

PY205 

SO106 

MA*** 

 

***** 

Abnormal Psychology 

Introduction to Sociology 

Math Elective 
MA113, MA114, or MA116 

Science Elective w/Lab 

3 

4 

4 

 

 4 

 TOTAL 17  TOTAL 15 

      

      

      

      

Required credits for this curriculum = 66 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Correction Officer Certificate Courses 

 

 

 

 

Students seeking the Michigan Transfer Agreement Seal for transferability  

should select MA113 or MA116 for the math elective. 

 


