# ASSOCIATE OF ARTS CRIMINAL JUSTICE CORRECTIONS EMPHASIS

This curriculum is designed to prepare students for various positions in correctional agencies at the local, state, and federal levels. The program includes a combination of theoretical, practical, and supportive courses. Courses included in this program would allow an individual to qualify for the 15 semester credits mandated by the State of Michigan for employment as a Corrections Officer in the Michigan Department of Corrections. The correctional and general education courses are transferable to many four year university programs.

## YEAR ONE

#### FALL SEMESTER

#### SPRING SEMESTER

		<b>Credits</b>			Credits
CJ101	Introduction to Corrections*	3	CJ212	Institutional Corrections*	3
CJ112	Client Relations in Corrections*	3	CJ215	Corrections Client Growth & Dev.*	3
CS***	Computer Science Elective	4	CJ221	Correctional Law*	3
ES101	Fitness & Wellness	2	EN112	Content Area Comp. & Research	4
EN111	College Composition	4	NA***	Native Studies Elective	4
NA113	Native American Awareness	<u>1</u>		NA123 N.A. Contributions to Society	
				NA125 Hist. & Org.of MI Indian Tribes	
	TOTAL	17		TOTAL	17

### YEAR TWO

	FALL SEMESTER			SPRING SEMESTER		
		Credits				Credits
CJ201	Introduction to Criminal Justice	3	PY205	Abnormal Psychology		3
EN107	Public Speaking	3	SO106	Introduction to Sociology		4
PY101	Introduction to Psychology	4	MA***	Math Elective		4
****	Humanities Elective	3		MA113, MA114, or MA116		
****	Science Elective w/Lab	4	****	Science Elective w/Lab		4
	TOTAL	17			TOTAL	15

**Required credits for this curriculum = 66** 

\*Correction Officer Certificate Courses

Students seeking the Michigan Transfer Agreement Seal for transferability should select MA113 or MA116 for the math elective.